Appointment of Liaison to National Encampment Host Committee

By the authority vested in me as National President of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, and the National Constitution, Rules and Regulations, it is hereby ordered as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: I hereby appoint Sister Barbara Lynch PAP of Dayton, Ohio as the National President's Liaison to the National Encampment Host Committee for the 132nd Annual National Encampment of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, to be held August 8-13, 2018 in Framingham, Massachusetts.

<u>Section 2</u>: The National Secretary is hereby directed to forward a copy of this General Order to the 2018 National Encampment Host Committee and to the SUVCW's National Encampment Site Committee.

The foregoing General Order is proclaimed this eleventh day of September, in the year of our Lord two thousand seventeen, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred and forty-second, in the city of Alliance, County of Stark, State of Ohio.

/s/ Ramona A. Greenwalt, PDP National President, ASUVCW

ATTEST:

By: /s/ Rachelle M. Campbell, PNP National Secretary, ASUVCW